BSE Ltd,

14t Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI -400 001

(BSE Scrip Code No.502330)

Dear Sirs,

ML

September 26, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
"Exchange Plaza",
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
MUMBAI - 400 051

(Symbol — ANDHRAPAP Series -EQ)

Sub: Intimation of issue of duplicate of share certificates

In continuation of our letter dated September 21, 2022 and pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby
confirm that duplicate share certificates have been issued on September 24, 2022 in lieu of
share certificates as detailed below:

Sl. Name of Shareholder
No.

Lost Share
Certificate
No.

Distinctive Numbers

From

To

New Share
certificate
Nos.
issued

No. of
Shares of
Rs. 10/-
each

1. | Shailen Dwarkadas
Parekh Jointly with
Jayshree Shailen
Parekh

(Folio No. PO00595)

20753

6062991

6063000

72695

10

2. | Parekh Shailen
Dwarkadas
(Folio No. PO00393)

20607

6058691

6058700

72696

10

20608

6055701

6058710

72697

10

This is for your information.
Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED

BIJAY
KUMAR
Date: 2022.09.26

SANKU 18:04:05 +05'30'
BIJAY KUMAR SANKU
COMPANY SECRETARY

Digitally signed by
BIJAY KUMAR
SANKU

ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008)

Regd. Office: Rajamahendravaram — 533 105, East Godavari District, India. Tel: +91-883-2471831
Corp. Office: 31, Chowringhee Road, Park Street, Kolkata — 700 016, India. Tel: +91-33-71500500
Website: www.andhrapaper.com; Email: info@andhrapaper.com
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