

BSE Ltd, 14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,

MUMBAI – 400 001

(BSE Scrip Code No.502330)

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,

"Exchange Plaza",

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

MUMBAI - 400 051

(Symbol – ANDHRAPAP Series -EQ)

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of issue of duplicate of share certificates

In continuation of our letter dated September 21, 2022 and pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that duplicate share certificates have been issued on September 24, 2022 in lieu of share certificates as detailed below:

SI.	Name of Shareholder	Lost Share	Distinctive Numbers		New Share	No. of
No.		Certificate	From	То	certificate	Shares of
		No.			Nos.	Rs. 10/-
					issued	each
1.	Shailen Dwarkadas Parekh Jointly with	20753	6062991	6063000	72695	10
	Jayshree Shailen Parekh					
	(Folio No. P000595)					
2.	Parekh Shailen	20607	6058691	6058700	72696	10
2.	Dwarkadas	20608	6055701	6058710	72697	10
	(Folio No. P000393)					

This is for your information.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For **ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED**

BIJAY KUMAR SANKU COMPANY SECRETARY

ANDHRA PAPER LIMITED

(Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008)

Regd. Office: Rajamahendravaram – 533 105, East Godavari District, India. Tel: +91-883-2471831 Corp. Office: 31, Chowringhee Road, Park Street, Kolkata – 700 016, India. Tel: +91-33-71500500

Website: www.andhrapaper.com; Email: info@andhrapaper.com An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001: 2015, ISO 45001: 2018 and FSC® Certified Company